To establish and carry on business of developing, setting of and maintenance of 
an Internet website and web designing, for its own use for services in India or 
abroad for the business of the Company. 

The liability of the members is limited.

***The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 52,00,00,000 
(Rupees Fifty Two Crore Only) divided into 5,20,00,000 (Five Crore Twenty 
Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

***Altered vide Ordinary Resolution passed by way of Postal Ballot through Remote 
E-Voting process conducted by the Company on June 12th, 2025.

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 

COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES